 FortiAnalyzer Big Data
4500G Series
High performance big data network analytics
FortiAnalyzer Big Data delivers high-performance big data
network analytics for large and complex networks. It is
designed for large-scale data center and high-bandwidth
deployments, offering the most advanced cyber threat
protection by employing hyperscale data ingestion and

4
FortiAnalyzer Big Data 4500G Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Product SKU Description
FortiAnalyzer-BigData-4500G FAZ-BD-4500G FortiAnalyzer high-performance chassis for big data analytics with 14 blade servers, 12x 100G/40G QSFP28
Ethernet Ports, 300,000 logs/sec ingestion rate, and 215TB SSD storage in a single system. Horizontally
scalable up to petabytes of storage.
Hardware Bundle FAZ-BD-4500G-BDL-466-DD Hardware plus 24x7 FortiCare and FortiAnalyzer Enterprise Protection.
Enterprise Protection Bundle FC-10-FB45G-466-02-DD FortiCare Premium plus Indicators of Compromise Service, Security Automation Service, and FortiGuard
Outbreak Service.
Security Automation Service FC-10-FB45G-335-02-DD FortiAnalyzer Security Automation Service including premium reports, event handlers, SIEM correlation rules
for advanced threat detection and SOAR playbooks.
IOC and Outbreak Service Bundle FC-10-FB45G-661-02-DD FortiGuard IOC and Outbreak Detection Service.
OT Service FC-10-FB45G-159-02-DD OT Security Service including advanced OT analytics, risk and compliance reports, event handlers, and use-
case correlation rules.
Attack Surface Service FC-10-FB45G-175-02-DD FortiAnalyzer Attack Surface Security Rating and Compliance.
24x7 FortiCare Contract FC-10-FB45G-175-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
Accessories
AC Power Supply SP-FAZBD4500G-PS AC power supply for FAZ-BD-4500G, power cable SP-FGPCOR-XX sold separately.
Expansion Kit SP-FAZBD4500G-SSD 2.5-in 7.6TB SSD in a disk tray expansion kit (2.5-in SSD + disk tray) for FAZ-BD-4500G.